

## LEBANON LITTLE LEAGUE P.O. Box 324 • Lebanon, IN 46052 Website: www.lebanonll.org Lebanon Little League Field Usage Policy



\$10 per hour/per field – maximum \$50 per day per field

- Schedule request no less than 1 week notice
- Host team shall make payment upon acceptance of requested event.
- Lebanon Little League Official will open the facility.
- Host team will line the field using materials supplied by Lebanon Little League.
- Host team will rake the infield playing surface before and at the end of the game.
- Host team will rake and cover the mound and if possible water the mound before covering.
- Host team will make sure bathroom trash and dugout trash cans are emptied and returned.
- Host team will make sure facility grounds and restrooms are presentable before leaving.
- Call League Official at the end of your event informing them that you are finished and a member of the league will close the facility.

Tournament Facility Usage Fee will be determined upon request and approval by LLL Board.

# NO TRAVEL OR SHOWCASE TEAM IS ALLOWED TO PRACTICE ON LEBANON LITTLE LEAGUE GROUNDS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL.

### Insurance Coverage

- LLL does not care where you obtain your insurance but <u>ALL</u> teams must have proof of insurance.
- Each host and visiting team must provide a copy of their insurance policy to Lebanon Little League prior to each game.

### **Umpires**

You are responsible for finding your own umpires and any payment will be made directly to the umpires for their services.

### **Concession**

• Concession stand use to be negotiated at time of booking between LLL & Concessionaire. Equipment is shared between the two parties at the facility.

### Abuse of privilege

LLL board of directors reserves right to revoke privilege of use of LLL fields by aforementioned non LLL teams where commitments are not fulfilled. Some examples are (not limited to), deliberate facility damage, reports of disturbances to local authorities during time of use, leaving facilities in dis-repair, hosting events not previously approved by LLL board of directors.